PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the USPTO records to reflect the names/addresses of two additional Assignees previously recorded on Reel 015384 Frame 0658. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the third and fourth Assignees to be: SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA and TOKAI UNIVERSITY EDUCATIONAL SYSTEM.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kazuo SUGIYAMA	05/17/2004
Tadashi TASHIMA	05/17/2004
Kazunari YOSHIDA	05/17/2004
Yu KAGAMI	05/17/2004
Hideo TAKAARA	05/17/2004
Yoshio SHINDOH	05/17/2004
Masanobu TANIGAWA	05/17/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNION SEIMITSU CO., LTD.
Street Address:	6940, Nakatsu, Aikawamachi, Aiko-gun
City:	Kanagawa
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	243-0303

Name:	NEC TOKIN CORPORATION
Street Address:	6-7-1, Koriyama, Taihaku-ku
City:	Sendai-shi, Miyagi
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	982-8510

Name:	SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	545-8522

PATENT REEL: 022979 FRAME: 0822

500915000

Name:	TOKAI UNIVERSITY EDUCATIONAL SYSTEM
Street Address:	2-28-4, Tomigaya, Shibuya-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	151-0063

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10851183

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 703-205-8000

 Email:
 berryl@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1312-0344PUS1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles Gorenstein

Total Attachments: 4

source=20090720AssignmentDocuments#page1.tif source=20090720AssignmentDocuments#page2.tif source=20090720AssignmentDocuments#page3.tif source=20090720AssignmentDocuments#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022979 FRAME: 0823

06-02-2004

	1007500-	(EET U.S. DEPARTMENT	
(Rev. 10/02)	102756694		Patent and	d Trademark Office
Docket No.: 50222-188 To the Honorable Commissioner for Particle Comm	PATENTS		he attached original documents or o	ony thereto:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 5	$\frac{1}{2}$			opy mereto:
, , ,	X409		and address of receiving party(ies):	
Kazuo SUGIYAMA, Tadashi TASHIMA	<u>-</u>	Name:	UNION SEIMITSU CO., LTD.	0
Yu KAGAMI, Hideo TAKAARA, Yoshio Si	HINDOH and Masanobu	Address:	6940, Nakatsu	
TANIGAWA			Aikawamachi, Aiko-gun	0.4 00
			Kanagawa 243-0303, JAPAN	ラビ 20 25
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? Yes No			78/
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Name:	NEC TOKIN CORPORATION	278 108
⊠ Assignment □	Merger	Address:	6-7-1, Koriyama	0
Security Agreement	Change of Name		Taihaku-ku, Sendai-shi	
☐ Other			Miyagi 982-8510, JAPAN	
Execution Date: May 17, May 17, May 17	, May 17, May 17, May			
17 and May 17, 2004				
		Additional	names & addresses attached?	res 🗌 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If the document is being filed together with	′ 11 Y\. 1 L W	xecution dat	e of the application is: May 17,	, May 17, May 17,
			May 17	, May 17, May 17
	•		and May	y 17, 2004
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent	No(s).	
·	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗌 Ye	s 🗌 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	spondence	6. Total n	umber of applications and patents in	volved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY		7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
Internal Address:		1	closed	*
		⊠ Au	thorized to be charged to deposit acc	count
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.		1	t account number:	
		50041		
City: Washington State: D. C.	Zip: 20005-3096	30041	,	
01/2004 BTON11 00000070 500417 10851183	Σήρ. 20005-3090			
FC:8021 40.00 BA	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE)	

To the best of my knowledge and delief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

WDC99 925746-1.050222.0188

9. Statement and signature.

of the original document.

Edward J. Wise, 34,523

Name and Registration No. of Person Signing

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

PATENT REEL: 015384 FRAME: 0658

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

May 24, 2004

Date

·
GNMENT
able consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is MA, (3) KAZUNARI YOSHIDA, YOSHIO SHINDOH and (7) MASANOBU TANIGAWA
signs and transfers unto
ikawamachi, Aiko-gun, Kanagawa 243-0303, Japan ihaku-ku, Sendai-shi, Miyagi 982-8510, Japan - Abeno-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 545-8522, Japan - 4, Tomigaya, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-0063, Japan -
the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as
BLY HAVING SCREW ATTACHMENT, AND SEMBLY
was filed on, and identified
was executed on May 17, 2004
es Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United I extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or continuations-in-part ntion for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, resentatives; the undersigned agrees that the attorneys of record in said
est, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and f the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
DATE SIGNED
May 17, 2004
DATE SIGNED
May 17, 2004
DATE SIGNED
May 17, 2004

PATENT REEL: 015384 FRAME: 0659

PATENT REEL: 022979 FRAME: 0825

NVENTOR	DATE SIGNED	
. YU KAGAMI	May 17, 2004	
Name: YU KAGAMI,		
INVENTOR	DATE SIGNED	
HIDEO TAKAARA	May 17, 2004	
Name: HIDEO TAKAARA /		
INVENTOR	DATE SIGNED	
YOSHIO SHINDOH Name: YOSHIO SHINDOH,	May 17, 2004'	
MASANOBU TANIGAWA	DATE SIGNED May 17, 2004	
Name: MASANOBU TANIGAWA		

RECORDED: 05/24/2004

RECORDED: 07/20/2009

PATENT REEL: 015384 FRAME: 0660

PATENT REEL: 022979 FRAME: 0826